Government of Jammu and Kashmir SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Notification Srinagar, the 30th August, 2018

SRO-362. -In exercise of the powers conferred by section (14) of the Jammu and Kashmir State Board of School Education Act, 1975 (Act No. XXVIII of 1975), and in supersession of notification SRO 329 of 2018, dated 27.07.2018, the Government hereby appoint Mr. Riyaz Ahmad, KAS Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir State Board of School Education (JK BOSE) for aperiod of two years from the date of issuance of this notification.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Rigzian Sampheal) IAS Secretary to the Government School Education Department Dated: 30.08.2018

No: Edu/BOSE/21/2013

Copy to the:-

Ld. Advocate General, J&K, Srinagar.

2 Vice Chairman and Director General, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and Rural Development, Srinagar.

All Financial Commissioners.

Chairman, JKBOSE, Srinagar.

Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi.

All Principal Secretaries to the Government.

Director General of Police, J&K.

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.

Chairman, J&K Special Tribunal.

- 10. Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu/Kashmir.
- 11. Additional Director General of Police, Security, J&K.
- 12. All Commissioners/ Secretaries to the Government.
- 13. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

14. Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.

15. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.

16. Director Estates, J&K Srinagar.

17. Secretary, JKBOSE, Srinagar.

18. Director, School Education, Kashmir/Jammu.

- 19. Director Academics, Jammu and Kashmir State Board of School Education (JK BOSE).
- 20. OSD to Advisor (G) to Hon'ble Governor.
- 21. State Project Director, SSA/RMSA, J&K.
- 22. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 23. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly/Council.
- 24. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- General Manager, Government Press, J&K, Srinagar for publication in the Government Gazette.
- 26. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 27. I/C Website.

28. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Mohammad Yaqoob Malik)

Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department